FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

RE

02-04-2002 101970459

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Attorney's Docket No. 003780-061

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter W. Merz	Name: Sika AG, vorm. Kaspar Winkler & Co.
0//0//00	Address: Tüffenwies 16-22.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [   Yes [X] No	CH-8048, Zürich
3. Nature of conveyance:	Switzerland
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: <u>December 18, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: December 18, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
j	
Additional numbers attack	ned? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: B. Jefferson Boggs, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Bruce J. Boggs, Jr. Name of Person Signing	1/27/02 Date
, man of total signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2_
	and across about information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/28/2002 SMINASSI 00000033 10053696

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

(10/01)

## Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Peter. W. Merz
OF THE CITY OF
HAVE INVENTED CERTAIN NEW AND USEFUL IMPROVEMENTS IN METHOD FOR STRUCTURAL BONDING ON PAINTED SURFACES
FOR WHICH I HAVE ON THIS DAY EXECUTED AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
AND WHEREAS, Sika AG, vorm. Kaspar Winkler & Co
A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF Switzerland HAVING ITS OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL
PLACE OF BUSINESS IN THE CITY OF Zurich , STATE OF Switzerland
ACKNOWLEDGED, I, Peter W. Merz HAVE ASSIGNED, SOLD, AND
SET OVER UNTO THE SAID. Sika AG, VOTM. Kaspar Winkler & Co.  FOR THE TERRITORY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND FOR ALL FOREIGN COUNTRIES, ALL MY RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO THE SAID INVENTION, AS FULLY SET FORTH AND DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATION PREPARED AND EXECUTED BY ME, PREPARATORY TO OBTAINING LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES THEREFOR; AND I AUTHORIZE  Sika AG, VOTM. Kaspar Winkler & Co.  TO FILE, AND CONSENT TO SUCH FILING, FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS AND APPLICATIONS IN ALL COUNTRIES THROUGHOUT THE WORLD IN ITS OR THEIR OWN NAME AND HEREBY ASSIGN
ALL RIGHTS TO CLAIM PRIORITY AND BENEFITS UNDER THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION AND CONVENTIONS CALLING FOR THE FILING IN SUCH COUNTRIES WITHIN A SPECIFIED PERIOD OF THE FILING IN THE UNITED STATES; SAID INVENTION, APPLICATION, AND ANY DIVISIONAL APPLICATIONS, CONTINUING APPLICATIONS, REISSUES AND/OR RENEWALS AND LETTERS PATENTS
RESULTING THEREFROM TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY THE SAID
Sika AG, vorm. Kaspar Winkler & Co.  AND BEHOOF AND FOR THE USE OF ITS ASSIGNS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES TO THE FULL END OF THE TERM FOR WHICH SAID LETTERS PATENTS MAY BE GRANTED AS FULLY AND ENTIRELY AS THE SAME WOULD HAVE BEEN HELD BY ME HAD THIS ASSIGNMENT AND SALE NOT BEEN MADE. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY SEAL AT
Zurich
THIS 18 DAY OF December 18x.2001  INVENTOR: 10 Merz (SEAL)
WITNESS: A SC

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 012523 FRAME: 0975